2024/25

Discretionary Response Fund

Citywide Fund

Organisation

Funded Activity

Christchurch Envirohub Trust

Climate Action Campus Otautahi/Ao
Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery

The Christchurch Foundation
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust

Community Energy Action Trust

Canterbury Boxing Association
Incorporated

Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery
School Board of Trustees

Charteris Bay Yacht Club

New Zealand Latin Community
Development Trust

Te Wa The Space

Lady Khadija Charitable Trust

Christchurch Community House Te
Whakaruruhau ki Otautahi Trust

Holliday Sisters Tapui Limited

Kani Tainlini Elise

Te Whare Taonga O Nga Iwi Katoa
Linwood Resource Centre

Kuki X1l Incorporated

Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation
(Isaac Theatre Royal)

Christchurch Multicultural
Recreation and Community Centre
Charitable Trust

Canterbury Tigray Incorporated

Objectspace

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New
Zealand (Incorporated)

Te Tuna Taone /Urban Eel action learning
programme

School Nursery

The Christchurch Foundation - operational
costs

Christchurch Invitation Podcast

The Curtain Bank - additional sewing machine
Computer for competitions

Ao Tawhiti Community Play Area

P Class Nationals

New Zealand Latin Community Development
Trust

Te Wa Establishment Period

Rising: Ethnic Women’s Leadership Conference
2025

New Strategic Plan
NOTES WALKlightly SLOW Show

Novema South Island

Pasifika Community Gardens and
Intergenerational Connections
NOTES Cook Islands Language Week
Celebration

Festival of New Writing

Volleyball at the Multicultural Centre

Tigrinya school or Tigray Sunday school

Objectspace in Otautahi - 65 Cambridge
Terrace

We request support for our Christchurch Office
Manager position

$13,678
$4,064
$15,000
$3,000
$2,000
$1,210
$18,000
$1,500
$5,000
$14,869
$5,000
$13,947
$2,000
$1,500
$8,000
$3,000

$12,000

$12,663

$3,500
$15,000

$5,000



Christchurch Bengali Community Inc

Canterbury Muslim Community Trust

Climate Action Campus Otautahi/Ao
Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery

The Decult Trust

Canterbury Softball Association Inc.

Christchurch Resettlement Services
Inc

ESNZ Eventing Canterbury

Catalytic Foundation

Christchurch Chinese Church Trust
BetterMan Charitable Trust

Food Resilience Network Inc
Project Lyttelton

Vietnamese Society of Christchurch
Coastguard Canterbury Incorporated
Seed the Change | He Kakano Hapai
Chinese Joyful Club

Mainland Canoe Polo Association
Move Otautahi Inc

Tagata Mai Saute Academy

Rerenga Awa | Canterbury Youth
Workers Collective

New Zealand China Friendship
Society Christchurch Branch

Te Matarau Matihiko Charitable Trust
The Ferrymead Trust

Asturlab Cultural Centre

Ara Taiohi Incorporated

Tima NZ Charitable Trust

New Zealand Opera Limited

Durga Puja Celebration in Christchurch 2024
CMCT 10th Anniversary Celebration

Annual community markets

Decult Conference 2024

Community Softball

Bilingual Community Work Support

The National Three Day Championship

Christmas Shoebox Project

Bilingual Safety Video for Mandarin-Speaking
Communities

BetterMan v Movember T20 Charity Cricket
Match

Otakaro Orchard and Urban Farm volunteer co-
ordinators

The Lyttelton Farmers Market

Lunar New Year celebration

Taonga for the entrance to new Coastguard
Building

Action the Compassion
Chinese Joyful Club

Canoe polo equipment

Tutor fees for pilot programme in the lead-up to
Parakiore opening

NOTE Sau la-fest

Involve Conference Subsidy for attendees

Annual Conference and Workshop: Fostering
Friendship through Sport and Cultural
Exchange

Woven Cultures

Supporting the Sustainability of Ferrymead
Heritage Park

Eid Al-Fitr

Involve 2025

Te Waipounamu Inclusive Basketball
Tournament

Additional support for New Zealand Opera’s 3-
season Christchurch programme.

$2,050
$1,030
$1,500
$3,000
$14,800
$20,000
$5,000
$4,853
$3,000
$4,000
$12,000
$30,000
$1,000
$5,000
$4,210
$1,500
$8,000
$15,000
$4,300

$15,000

$5,000

$10,000
$48,000
$10,000
$18,762
$2,292

$25,000



Stepping Stone Trust
Arts Foundation of New Zealand

Lady Khadija Charitable Trust

Christchurch Multicultural
Recreation and Community Centre
Charitable Trust

Societa' Dante Alighieri di
Christchurch Incorporated

Progression Sessions
Speed Freaks Charitable Trust

Canterbury Kia Ora Academy Trust

Defibrillator

Boost Otautahi 2025

Ethnic Women Leadership - Civic Participation,
Advocacy and Politics Masterclasses

Volleyball Courts Refurbishment at the
Multicultural Centre

Italian children playgroup

Washington Way Bowl Jam

Multicultural Recreation Community Centre
Rental

Multilingual Civic Engagement Video Series for
Christchurch Communities

$4,232
$15,000

$5,000

$7,842

$2,000
$5,000
$3,000

$8,500




