2024/25

Discretionary Response Fund

Citywide Fund

City wide i dild		
Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant
Christchurch Envirohub Trust	Te Tuna Tāone /Urban Eel action learning programme	\$13,678
Climate Action Campus Ōtautahi/Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery	School Nursery	\$4,064
The Christchurch Foundation	The Christchurch Foundation - operational costs	\$15,000
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust	Christchurch Invitation Podcast	\$3,000
Community Energy Action Trust	The Curtain Bank - additional sewing machine	\$2,000
Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated	Computer for competitions	\$1,210
Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery School Board of Trustees	Ao Tawhiti Community Play Area	\$18,000
Charteris Bay Yacht Club	P Class Nationals	\$1,500
New Zealand Latin Community Development Trust	New Zealand Latin Community Development Trust	\$5,000
Te Wā The Space	Te Wā Establishment Period	\$14,869
Lady Khadija Charitable Trust	Rising: Ethnic Women's Leadership Conference 2025	\$5,000
Christchurch Community House Te Whakaruruhau ki Otautahi Trust	New Strategic Plan	\$13,947
Holliday Sisters Tapui Limited	NOTES WALKlightly SLOW Show	\$2,000
Kani Tainlini Elise	Novema South Island	\$1,500
Te Whare Taonga O Nga Iwi Katoa Linwood Resource Centre	Pasifika Community Gardens and Intergenerational Connections	\$8,000
Kuki XIII Incorporated	NOTES Cook Islands Language Week Celebration	\$3,000
Theatre Royal Charitable Foundation (Isaac Theatre Royal) Christchurch Multicultural	Festival of New Writing	\$12,000
Recreation and Community Centre Charitable Trust	Volleyball at the Multicultural Centre	\$12,663
Canterbury Tigray Incorporated	Tigrinya school or Tigray Sunday school	\$3,500
Objectspace	Objectspace in Ōtautahi - 65 Cambridge Terrace	\$15,000
Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)	We request support for our Christchurch Office Manager position	\$5,000

		1
Christchurch Bengali Community Inc	Durga Puja Celebration in Christchurch 2024	\$2,050
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust	CMCT 10th Anniversary Celebration	\$1,030
Climate Action Campus Ōtautahi/Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery	Annual community markets	\$1,500
The Decult Trust	Decult Conference 2024	\$3,000
Canterbury Softball Association Inc.	Community Softball	\$14,800
Christchurch Resettlement Services Inc	Bilingual Community Work Support	\$20,000
ESNZ Eventing Canterbury	The National Three Day Championship	\$5,000
Catalytic Foundation	Christmas Shoebox Project	\$4,853
Christchurch Chinese Church Trust	Bilingual Safety Video for Mandarin-Speaking Communities	\$3,000
BetterMan Charitable Trust	BetterMan v Movember T20 Charity Cricket Match	\$4,000
Food Resilience Network Inc	Ōtākaro Orchard and Urban Farm volunteer co- ordinators	\$12,000
Project Lyttelton	The Lyttelton Farmers Market	\$30,000
Vietnamese Society of Christchurch	Lunar New Year celebration	\$1,000
Coastguard Canterbury Incorporated	Taonga for the entrance to new Coastguard Building	\$5,000
Seed the Change He Kākano Hāpai	Action the Compassion	\$4,210
Chinese Joyful Club	Chinese Joyful Club	\$1,500
Mainland Canoe Polo Association	Canoe polo equipment	\$8,000
Move Ōtautahi Inc	Tutor fees for pilot programme in the lead-up to Parakiore opening	\$15,000
Tagata Mai Saute Academy	NOTE Sau la-fest	\$4,300
Rerenga Awa Canterbury Youth Workers Collective	Involve Conference Subsidy for attendees	\$15,000
New Zealand China Friendship Society Christchurch Branch	Annual Conference and Workshop: Fostering Friendship through Sport and Cultural Exchange	\$5,000
Te Matarau Matihiko Charitable Trust	Woven Cultures	\$10,000
The Ferrymead Trust	Supporting the Sustainability of Ferrymead Heritage Park	\$48,000
Asturlab Cultural Centre	Eid Al-Fitr	\$10,000
Ara Taiohi Incorporated	Involve 2025	\$18,762
Tima NZ Charitable Trust	Te Waipounamu Inclusive Basketball Tournament	\$2,292
New Zealand Opera Limited	Additional support for New Zealand Opera's 3-season Christchurch programme.	\$25,000

Stepping Stone Trust	Defibrillator	\$4,232
Arts Foundation of New Zealand	Boost Ōtautahi 2025	\$15,000
Lady Khadija Charitable Trust	Ethnic Women Leadership - Civic Participation, Advocacy and Politics Masterclasses	\$5,000
Christchurch Multicultural Recreation and Community Centre Charitable Trust	Volleyball Courts Refurbishment at the Multicultural Centre	\$7,842
Societa' Dante Alighieri di Christchurch Incorporated	Italian children playgroup	\$2,000
Progression Sessions	Washington Way Bowl Jam	\$5,000
Speed Freaks Charitable Trust	Multicultural Recreation Community Centre Rental	\$3,000
Canterbury Kia Ora Academy Trust	Multilingual Civic Engagement Video Series for Christchurch Communities	\$8,500